

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
MA No. 7 of 2023

Cholamandalam M S General Insurance Co.Ltd. through its  
Deputy Manager, Prafull Choudhary, Ranchi  
..... Appellant

Versus

Jyoti Murmu & Ors. .... Respondents

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashutosh Anand , Adv.

For the Respondents : Ms. Rishi Bharti, Adv.

**02 / 06.02.2023** Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that  
the matter be referred to National Lok Adalat scheduled  
to be held on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

List this appeal before the National Lok Adalat to  
be held on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-