

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
DATED 11.02.2023**

(Held at Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi)

[Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19, Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)].

**M.A. No. 7 of 2023**

Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s) : Cholamandalam M S General Insurance Co. Ltd

**Versus**

Respondent(s)/O.P.(s) : Jyoti Murmu & Anr.

Present :-

Name of Hon'ble Judge : **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sujit Narayan Prasad**

Name of Advocate Member : **Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C-(L&C)-II**

**AWARD**

The matter has been referred to the National Lok Adalat vide order dated 06.02.2023.

None appears for the claimants.

List this case accordingly.

.....  
Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

.....  
Respondent(s)/O.P.(s)

.....  
Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

.....  
Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of HCLSC)