

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
M.A. No. 7 of 2023**

-----  
Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Co. Ltd., Patna

..... Appellant  
*Versus*  
..... Respondents  
Jyoti Murmu & Ors.

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

-----  
For the Appellant : None

-----  
**Order No.04 Dated- 22.08.2023**

No one turns up on behalf of the appellant in-spite of repeated calls.

List this appeal in due course.

Sonu-Gunjan/-

**(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)**