

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 7 of 2023**

Cholamandalam M.S. General Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant
Versus
Jyoti Murmu & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate

Order No.06 /Dated: 28th February, 2024

As jointly prayed by the learned counsel for the parties, this appeal is referred to the National Lok Adalat, which is scheduled to be held on 09.03.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

Madhav/-