

AWARD

BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT (PHYSICAL)
DATED 09.03.2024
(Held at JHARKHAND HIGH COURT)

(Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under section 19, Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act).

M.A. No.7 of 2023

1. Cholamandalam M.S. General Insurance Co. Ltd.	Appellant
	Versus		
1. Jyoti Murmu and others	Respondents

Present :-

Name of the Hon'ble Judge :- **Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary**

Name of Advocate: Mr. Manish Mishra, Government Pleader -V

For the Appellant	: Ms. Rishi Bharati, Advocate
For the Claimants	: Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp. No.4	: Mr. Laxman Kumar, Advocate

This matter was taken up in National Lok Adalat.

The learned counsel for the appellant has no instructions, therefore, the matter could not be settled.

Post this case before the concerned Bench.

.....
Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

.....
Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of HCLSC)