

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
M.A. No.7 of 2023**

Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Co. Ltd., through  
its Deputy manager, Prafull Choudhary, Ranchi

..... **Appellant**

**Versus**

Jyoti Murmu & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate

For the Respondents : Ms. Rishi Bharti, Advocate

-----

**08/Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2024**

1. With the consent of the parties, let this matter be referred  
before the National Lok Adalat, which is scheduled to be held on  
13.07.2024.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Chandan/-