

AWARD

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT AT JHARKHAND HIGH COURT,
RANCHI
DATED 13.07.2024**

(Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under section 19,
Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act).

M.A. No. 7 of 2023

1. Petitioner/Appellant :- Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Co.
Ltd. through its Deputy Manger, Prafull
Choudhary, Ranchi
Versus
2. Respondent/O.P.(s) :- Jyoti Murmu & Ors.

Present :-

Name of Hon'ble Judge :- **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava.**
Name of Advocate Member :- **Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, Standing Counsel-IV**

AWARD

The matter is taken up in National Lok Adalat in physical mode.

Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

However, no one appeared on behalf of the respondents.

There is no chance of settlement between the parties.

Let the matter be placed before the regular Bench as per roster.

.....

Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

.....

Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of the Committee)