

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 7 of 2023**

Cholamandalam M.S. General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... **Appellant**

-Versus-

Jyoti Murmu & others ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : A.C. to Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate

For the Respondents :

10/29.07.2025 Let this matter be sent for the mediation in light of the Special
Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation'.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/ Abha